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Program Year Between 09-01-2019 and 08-31-2020

HOUSING

Eligible Activity

Housing Counseling, under 24 CFR 5.100, for Homeownership Assistance (1
Homeownership Assistance-excluding Housing Counseling under 24 CFR 5.1
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

PUBLIC SERVICES

Eligible Activity

Senior Services

Youth Services

Substance Abuse Services

Crime Awareness

Child Care Services

Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Eligible Activity

Senior Centers
Neighborhood Facilities
Parks, Recreational Facilities

Number of Households Assisted

29

1

14

Total Number of Households Assisted: 44

Number of Persons Benefitting

503

357

75

46,675

189

144

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 47,943

Number of Persons Benefitting

7,816

4,200

7,730

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 19,746
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